

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1521 OF 2004

RAM KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 2164/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P. (CRL). NO. 2203/2006

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 10/09/2010

This Appeal and the SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

for State of Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

:1:

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1521 OF 2004

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 2203/2006

List after a week.

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 2164/2006

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent in this matter states that the sole respondent has passed away. Hence, this Special Leave Petition abates.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as such.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master